JUSTIN D. SMITH
SHERIFF/CORONER

CHOUTEAU COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
1215 Washington Street Fort Benton MT 59442
Phone (406) 622-5451 Fax (406) 622-3815

ADAM E. JACQUES
UNDERSHERIFF

Inmate Population

Printed on March 2, 2026

Booking Date/Time

03/01/26 18:06

02/26/26 16:28
02/23/26 20:21
02/18/26 11:27

02/18/26 15:01

01/04/26 19:39

01/02/26 15:34

12/12/25 12:44
12/12/25 13:02
10/25/25 09:28

09/29/25 17:11

09/02/25 12:31
08/05/25 15:43

06/14/25 14:41

Total Records: 14

Last, First Name

Lamere, Delane

MARRAZZO, BRIAN
SADDLER, SHERON

Talkington, Jakob

Wolfchild, Zavion

Dana, Joshua

Squires, Kathleen

Cutfinger, Ruben
Riekena, Nathan
Stjohn, Megan

Anderson, Warren

Baker, Zackery
Heagy, Ebert

Bernard, Melody

Age

39

42
31
19

29

44

72

35
45
42

39

33
30

51

Hold Reasons

Warrant Charge: Unspecified warrant (61-9-420 -
Fail/Have Child Under 6 Years Old And Less Than 60
Ibs. Properly Restrained); Warrant Charge:
Unspecified warrant (61-6-301(1)[3rd] - Owner
Permitting Operation Of Vehicle Without Liability
Insurance - 3rd Offense); Warrant Charge:
Unspecified warrant (61-8-302(1)[1] - Careless
Driving); Charge: 61-8-1002(1)(a)[2nd] - Driving
Under The Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 2nd

Offence

Warrant: Unspecified warrant

Warrant: Unspecified warrant

Charge: 45-5-201(1)(d) - Assault, Purposely Or
Knowingly Causing Reasonable Apprehension Of
Bodily Injury; Charge: 45-6-204(1) - Burglary

Warrant: Unspecified warrant

P & P Revocation for Chouteau County Sheriff's

Office

Warrant: Unspecified warrant CAUSE No. DC-25-20
issued by CHOUTEAU, MT

DOC Hold for Department of Corrections

DOC Hold for Department of Corrections

Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or
Other Public Servant; Charge: 45-7-301 - Resisting
Arrest; Charge: 45-5-214 - Assault With Bodily Fluid;
Charge: 45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary
Loss Less Than $1500; Charge: 45-5-202 -

Aggravated Assault

Charge: 45-5-210(1) - Assault On Peace
Officer/Judicial Officer - Bodily Injury

Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon

Charge: 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; Charge:
45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon

Additional Hold for Hill County Sheriff's Office
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