



JUSTIN D. SMITH  
SHERIFF/CORONER

## CHOUTEAU COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

1215 Washington Street Fort Benton MT 59442  
Phone (406) 622-5451 Fax (406) 622-3815

ADAM E. JACQUES  
UNDERSHERIFF

Inmate Population

Printed on March 2, 2026

Booking Date/Time	Last, First Name	Age	Hold Reasons
03/01/26 18:06	Lamere, Delane	39	Warrant Charge: Unspecified warrant (61-9-420 - Fail/Have Child Under 6 Years Old And Less Than 60 lbs. Properly Restrained); Warrant Charge: Unspecified warrant (61-6-301(1)[3rd] - Owner Permitting Operation Of Vehicle Without Liability Insurance - 3rd Offense); Warrant Charge: Unspecified warrant (61-8-302(1)[1] - Careless Driving); Charge: 61-8-1002(1)(a)[2nd] - Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 2nd Offence
02/26/26 16:28	MARRAZZO, BRIAN	42	Warrant: Unspecified warrant
02/23/26 20:21	SADDLER, SHERON	31	Warrant: Unspecified warrant
02/18/26 11:27	Talkington, Jakob	19	Charge: 45-5-201(1)(d) - Assault, Purposely Or Knowingly Causing Reasonable Apprehension Of Bodily Injury; Charge: 45-6-204(1) - Burglary
02/18/26 15:01	Wolfchild, Zavion	29	Warrant: Unspecified warrant
01/04/26 19:39	Dana, Joshua	44	P & P Revocation for Chouteau County Sheriff's Office
01/02/26 15:34	Squires, Kathleen	72	Warrant: Unspecified warrant CAUSE No. DC-25-20 issued by CHOUTEAU, MT
12/12/25 12:44	Cutfinger, Ruben	35	DOC Hold for Department of Corrections
12/12/25 13:02	Riekema, Nathan	45	DOC Hold for Department of Corrections
10/25/25 09:28	Stjohn, Megan	42	Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; Charge: 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest; Charge: 45-5-214 - Assault With Bodily Fluid; Charge: 45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary Loss Less Than \$1500; Charge: 45-5-202 - Aggravated Assault
09/29/25 17:11	Anderson, Warren	39	Charge: 45-5-210(1) - Assault On Peace Officer/Judicial Officer - Bodily Injury
09/02/25 12:31	Baker, Zackery	33	Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon
08/05/25 15:43	Heagy, Ebert	30	Charge: 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon
06/14/25 14:41	Bernard, Melody	51	Additional Hold for Hill County Sheriff's Office

**Total Records: 14**